



March 24, 2023 - Company announcement

#### Prestigious award

## Consist is "Employer of the Future"

Consist Software Solutions has been awarded the title "Employer of the Future". This shows that the company has set the right course for the future: it is innovative, modern and digital.

Kiel – The IT company Consist Software Solutions has been awarded the title "Employer of the Future": On March 14, 2023, Gesa Krohn, Head of Delivery at Consist, was delighted to accept the trophy at a ceremony in Hamburg's Stilwerk.

#### About the "Employer of the Future" award

Future orientation and quality as an employer – for this, companies are awarded the "Employer of the Future" title by the Deutsche Innovationsinstitut für Nachhaltigkeit und Digitalisierung (German Innovation Institute for Sustainability and Digitalization, DIND). The initiative is supported by the former Federal Minister for Economic Affairs, Brigitte Zypries. Innovative companies with a clear digitalization strategy that pursue sustainability goals and offer attractive working conditions are honored.

The focus is on modern leadership and employee friendliness. For example, flat hierarchies, flexible remuneration models or benefits for employees as well as individual training and development opportunities are all part of a holistic picture. This is drawn up on the basis of an evaluation matrix, which was developed with the help of input from experts from business and science.

This press release contains 1156 characters (including spaces), with an average of 64 characters per line.

Press Officer: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen





You can also find it at https://www.consist.de/en/company/newsroom/

## More information:

About Consist: <u>www.consist.de</u>

### Illustrations



Gesa Krohn (on the right in the picture), Head of Delivery at Consist Software Solutions, is delighted to receive the "Employer of the Future" award from Brigitte Zypries, former Federal Minister for Economic Affairs (on the left in the picture), at the award ceremony on March 14, 2023 in Hamburg. Source: DIND GmbH

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Holtgreven Jörg Hansen

# **Company Portrait**



Consist Software Solutions is a specialist in Digital Transformation, IT Security, and Managed Services.

Our comprehensive range of services and solutions includes:

- IT consulting •
- Design of IT architectures and IT landscapes •
- Conception, development, and integration of custom IT solutions •
- Support of applications and systems • (from subtasks to complete outsourcing)
- Sale and distribution of software products •

The more than 200 employees at Consist are characterized by sound know-how ranging from the most modern to legacy technologies.

Consist has more than 35 years of experience in the market, and has offices in Kiel and Frankfurt.

#### Portfolio

Year of founding:



1983 profit center of Krupp MAK

Consist Software Solutions GmbH
A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact	
Isabel Braun	

431 3993-629 31 3993-999 .braun@consist.de consist.de/www/en/press

ion: Kiel 983

Holtgreven

	1994 spin-off under the name Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH	Phone: +49 043 Fax: +49 043 E-mail: isabel.b Internet: www.co
Managing Directors:	Martin Lochte-Holtgreven, Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries	Company locatio HRB Kiel No. 39
Sales, employees:	27.3 Mio. € (2021), 220 employees (2021)	Management:
Locations:	Kiel, Frankfurt (Main)	Daniel Ries Martin Lochte-Ho Jörg Hansen
Subsidiaries:	Consist ITU Environmental Software GmbH, Hamburg	